•  Repairable round body cylinder allowing high-speed
operation up to 40 in/sec
•  Available in 6 bore sizes and 8 different mounting styles
•  Removable rod covers allow for easy seal replacement.
•  No protrusion from the cylinder diameter with the built-in
cushion valve for air cushion
•  Band-mounted auto switch allows easy position adjustment.
•  Threaded holes for trunnion style mounting

Foot type, Bore 20 (3/4"), Stroke 4 inch, Air cushion Cylinder stroke…4 inch
Basic weight (Foot type)…0.46 Air cushion…0.02
Additional weight…0.05 Calculate = 0.46 + 0.05 x 4 + 0.02 = 0.68 (lbs)
[lbs]
②③①
Construction
No. Description Material
1 Rod seal NBR
2 Piston seal NBR
3 Tube gasket NBR
Component Parts
Bore
Size
[mm]
Seal kit no.
20 CG1N20Z-PS
25 CG1N25Z-PS
32 CG1N32Z-PS
Bore
Size
[mm]
Seal kit no.
40 CG1N40Z-PS
50 —
63 —
Replacement Parts: Seal Kit (Common for NCGN, NCGA)
∗   As sizes ø50 and larger cannot be disassembled, the seal cannot be replaced.

[inch]
Part no.
Applicable
bore [mm]
A E L MM ND NX NW NZ U
NY-075 20 1.19 0.51 0.94 1/4-28UNF 0.25 0.25 0.71 0.51 0.69
NY-106 25 1.19 0.51 0.94 5/16-24UNF 0.25 0.25 0.71 0.51 0.69
NY125 32-40 1.69 0.75 1.32 7/16-20UNF 0.38 0.38 1.02 0.75 0.94
NY-G050 50, 63 1.69 0.75 1.32 1/2-20UNF 0.38 0.38 1.02 0.75 0.94
[inch]
[inch]
[inch]
Part no.
Applicable
bore [mm] øD L ød ℓ m t
NCG-SP020 20 0.25 0.83 0.21 0.65 0.06 0.03
NCG-SP025 25 0.25 0.83 0.21 0.65 0.06 0.03
NCG-SP032 32 0.25 0.98 0.21 0.76 0.08 0.03
NCG-SP040 40 0.38 1.24 0.30 1.00 0.08 0.04
NCG-SP050 50 0.38 1.50 0.30 1.24 0.09 0.04
NCG-SP063 63 0.38 1.50 0.30 1.24 0.09 0.04
Part no.
Applicable
bore [mm] øD L ød ℓ m t
NCD-G02 20 0.315 1.71 0.30 1.52 0.06 0.04

CZ
CA
C
H
CR
CYCM
CW
CD
SLOT
CC(20 mm-40 mm)
C
T
Part no.
Applicable
bore [mm] CA CB CC CD CH CM CN CR CT CX CW CY CZ
NCG-PC020 20-25 0.35 1.18 0.27 0.25 0.87 0.18 0.38 0.31 0.12 1.25 1.10 0.75 1.95
NCG-PC032 32 0.35 1.18 0.27 0.25 0.87 0.18 0.50 0.31 0.12 1.37 1.10 0.75 2.07
NCG-PC040 40 0.36 1.75 0.27 0.38 1.38 0.25 0.63 0.37 0.18 1.87 1.50 1.00 2.60
NCG-PC050 50 0.44 1.75 0.76 0.38 1.38 0.25 0.75 0.37 0.24 2.12 1.50 1.00 3.00
NCG-PC063 63 0.44 2.12 0.76 0.38 1.75 0.25 0.75 0.37 0.24 2.12 1.50 1.00 3.00
NCG Single Clevis Pivot Bracket [inch]
Part no.
Applicable
bore [mm]
TB Td TE TF TH TN TR TT TU TV TW TX TY TZ
NCG-P020 20 1.42 0.315 0.39 0.22 0.98 (1.14) 0.51 0.12 (0.71) (1.39) 1.65 0.63 1.10 1.50
NCG-P025 25 1.68 0.394 0.39 0.22 1.18 (1.30) 0.59 0.12 (0.81) (1.55) 1.65 0.79 1.10 1.65
NCG-P032 32 1.97 0.472 0.39 0.27 1.38 (1.57) 0.67 0.18 (0.93) (1.93) 1.89 0.87 1.10 2.10
NCG-P040 40 2.28 0.551 0.39 0.27 1.57 (1.93) 0.83 0.18 (1.07) (2.28) 2.20 1.18 1.18 2.53
NCG-P050 50 2.75 0.630 0.79 0.35 1.97 (2.36) 0.91 0.24 (1.17) (2.83) 2.52 1.42 1.42 3.10
NCG-P063 63 3.23 0.709 0.79 0.43 2.36 (2.91) 0.98 0.31 (1.35) (3.54) 2.91 1.81 1.81 3.80
NCG Pivot Bracket [inch]
12
≈ Hs
0.